North lsland lce Skating

Sub-Association Incorporated

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE : Every effort will be made to hold the events on the
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Day 2 — Sunday Morning 6th Sept 2025

6:15 am
6:15 am
6:20 am

6:51 am
6:55 am

7:27 am
7:31 am

8:00 am
8:04 am

8:42 am

8:57 am
9:01 am

Warm up 5 Mins - Intermediate Novice Grades FS (3)

Warm Up 4Mins - Advanced Novice Grils SP (2)

Advanced Novice Girls SP (2)

Olivia Mandle AIFSC
Luna Wu AIFSC

Intermediate Novice Boys (1)
Hunter Smith CIsC

Intermediate Novice Girls (2)
Lydia Peters DISC
Juliette Miller CIsC

Warm up Basic Novice Girls FS (5)
Basic Novice Girls (5)

Eva Smith CIsC
Emma Thein-Xie AIDC
Claira McDowell CIsC
Alva Zhang AIDC
Coco Flood CIsC

Warm up Juvenile U12 (3) and Elementary U12 (3)
Juvenile U12 (3)

Jasmine Ngan AIDC
Camille Wilson Qlsc
Rebecca Situ AIDC

Elementary U12 (3)

Florie Cheng AIDC
Charlotte Hua AIDC
Annie Zhang GFSC

Warm Up - Adult Interpretive Bronze Il (2) , Adult

Adult Interpretive Bronze Il (2)

Susan Wallace GFSC
Juliette Sivertsen GFSC

Young Adult Adult Interpretive Gold (1)
Stepan Kadlcik AIFSC

Youth Interpretive Silver (3)

Isabelle Hack CIsC
Ethan Price AIDC
Samantha Holmes AIDC
Ice Cut

Warm up Juvenile Girls(4) and Pre Elementary Girls (1)
Juvenile Girls (4)

Alyssa Whitley GFSC
Athena Macmac AIDC
Gabriella Wooler AIFSC
Aries Simpson AIDC

Pre Elementary Girls (1)

Gordon Rushton, Kevin Reynolds
Tracy Hipkiss

Caitlyn Paul

Sarah McGibbon
Caitlyn Paul

Ann Campbell

Tracy Hipkiss, Bess Cao, Cordelia Shi, Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chart
Caitlyn Paul

Tracy Hipkiss

Marina Tsevina

Cordelia Shi
Elena larkhunova
Tracy Hipkiss, Bess Cao

Rosie Armstrong
Skyla MacDonald, Alaine Chartrand
Rosie Armstrong

Alaine Chartrand
Alaine Chartrand

Gordon Rushton, Rosie Armstrong

Caitlyn Paul
Preeya Laud
Victoria Larsen

Rosie Armstrong, Preeya Laud
Gordon Rushton
Rosie Armstrong
Gordon Rushton



9:27 am
9:31 am

9:54 am
9:56 am

10:03 am
10:05 am

10:13 am
10:15 am

Emma Huang

Warm up Pre Elementary U12(6)
Pre Elementary U12 (6)

Yehm Pangyani

Karen Sih

Anna Dennis

Margot Wilson

Evan Wang

Ivanka Chen

Warm Up - Basic Novice Synchronized (1)
Basic Novice Synchronized - Team 1
Obsidian Basic Novice

Warm Up - Basic Novice Synchronized (1)
Basic Novice Synchronized - Team 2
Obsidian U12 Basic Novice

Warm Up Synchronized Mixed Age (1)
Synchronized Mixed Age
Obsidian Mixed Age

AIDC

AIDC
AIDC
AIDC
Qlsc
AIFSC
AIDC

AIDC

AIDC

AIDC

Preeya Laud

Gordon Rushton

Neske Groenewegen

Alaine Chartrand

Elena larkunova

Stepan Kadlcik, Rosie Armstrong
Debbie Darvill

Sabrina Snoad Victoria Heald

Neske Groenewegen

Neske Groenewegen & Sabrina Snoad



North Island Ice Skating

Sub-Association Incorporated

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE : Every effort will be made to hold the events on the

Day 2 — Sunday Afteroon - 7th Sept 2025

4:15 pm

4:15pm  Warm Up - Solo Adult Free Dance Silver lll (1)

4:18 pm  Solo Adult Free Dance Silver IlI (1) GFSC Debbie Darvill
4:23 pm  Glenda Bronkhorst

4:23 pm

4:23 pm  Warm Up - Pair Skating Adult Silver I (1)

4:28 pm  Pair Skating Adult Silver I (1)

4:34 pm  Evgenia Terekhova & Alex Shaw GFSC Alaine Chartrand, Kevin Reynolds
4:34 pm

4:34 pm

4:34 pm  Warm up - 6 Mins Junior Women SP Senior Women SP

4:40 pm  Warm up - 5 Mins - Advance Novice Girls

4:40 pm  Junior Women SP (2)

4:55 pm 2
4:55 pm 1
4:55 pm

4:55 pm Senior Women SP (1)
5:03 pm 1
5:03 pm

5:03 pm

5:03 pm  Advanced Novice Girls FS (2)
5:16 pm 2
5:16 pm 1
5:16 pm

5:16 pm

5:16 pm  Warm Up - Basic Novice U12 (5), Elementary Girls FS (1) and Elementary Boys FS (1)
5:20 pm  Basic Novice U12 (5)

5:48 pm  Aeryl Zhang AIDC Tracy Hipkiss
5:48 pm  Aleksandra Ageenko GFSC Gordon Rushton, Polina Korobeinikova
5:48 pm  Oria Deng AIDC Dani Gebser
5:48 pm  Nicole Xiao AIFSC Yang Guo

5:48 pm  Eddie Luo AIDC Tracy Hipkiss
5:48 pm

5:48 pm  Elementary Boys (1)

5:57 pm  Calvin Lu GFSC Rosie Armstrong
5:57 pm

5:57 pm  Elementary Girls (1)

5:57 pm  Nicole Ding CIsC Preeya Laud
5:57 pm

5:57 pm

5:57 pm

5:57 pm  Warm Up Synchronized Senior Elite 12 (1)

5:59 pm  Synchronized Senior Elite 12 - Obsidian Senior Elite AIDC Tracy Hipkiss
6:07 pm

6:07 pm  Ice Clean

6:22 pm

6:22 pm  Warm UP - Young Adult Free Elite Men (1) - 6 mins
6:28 pm  Warm UP - Young Adult Free Silver Men (1), Young Adult Free Silver Women (2) - 5 Mins
6:28 pm  Young Adult Free Elite Men (1)

6:34 pm  Stepan Kadlcik AIFSC Gordon Rushton, Rosie Armstrong
6:34 pm

6:34 pm  Young Adult Free Silver Men (1)

6:49 pm  Timothy Sampson CIsC Ann Campbell

6:49 pm

6:49 pm  Young Adult Free Silver Women (2)
6:49 pm  Victoria Heald AIDC Sabrina Snoad



6:49 pm
6:49 pm
6:49 pm
6:54 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:19 pm
7:24 pm
7:41 pm
7:41 pm
7:41 pm
7:41 pm
7:41 pm
7:41 pm

7:41 pm
7:46 pm
7:52 pm
7:52 pm
7:52 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm
8:10 pm

8:10 pm
8:14 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:40 pm
8:44 pm
9:01 pm
9:01 pm
9:01 pm
9:01 pm
9:01 pm
9:01 pm
9:07 pm

Zavannah Baussmann-Leitch GFSC
Warm Up - Adult Free Bronze Ill Women (2), Adult

Adult Free Bronze lll Women

Sheryl Squier GFSC
Alison McDowell CIsC
Adult Free Bronze | Women

Alessandra Vallim GFSC
Kahlia Hickman GFSC
Sarita Withers GFSC
Adult Free Bronze Il Women

Viktoria Marinova AIDC
Warm Up - Young Adult Free Bronze Women (5)

Young Adult Free Bronze Women

Olga Sidorenko GFSC
Valensiana Margarita GFSC
Courtney Tuzza GFSC
Mary-Butler GFSE
Lexie Renner AIFSC

Warm Up - Adult Free Bronze IV Women (1), Adult Free Silver |
Women (2), Adult Free Silver Ill Women (1), Adult Free Silver IV
Adult Free Bronze IV Women

Sally Garelja GFSC
Adult Free Silver | Women

Elise Franklin GFSC
Evgenia Terekhova GFSC
Adult Free Silver lll Women

Glenda Bronkhorst GFSC
Adult Free Silver IV Women

Tammy Cowan GFSC

Warm Up - Young Adult Interpretive Bronze (2) , Adult Interpretive Bronze

1(2) and Adult Interpretive Bronze Il (2)

Adult Interpretive Bronze Young Adult (2)
Courtney Tuzza AIDC

Michelle Hoang GFSC
Adult Interpretive Bronze | (2)

Sarita Withers GFSC
Eva Siwicka GFSC

Adult Interpretive Bronze Il (2)
Alison McDowell CIsC
Sheryl Squier GFSC

Gordon Rushton

Gordon Rushton
Caitlyn Paul

Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand
Gordon Rushton
Victoria Larsen

Tracy Hipkiss; Kevin Reynolds

Susan Wallace; Alex Shaw
Alaine Chartrand, Kevin Reynolds
Susan Wallace

KkevinReynolds

Stepan Kadlcik

Gordon Rushton, Alaine Chartrand

Dani Gebser
Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand

Debbie Darvill

Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand, Sofia Barnova

Preeya Laud
Susan Wallace

Victoria larsen
Susan Wallace

Caitlyn Paul
Gordon Rushton

Warm Up - Youth Interpretive Bronze (3) and Adult Interpretive Gold IV (1)

Youth Interpretive Bronze (3)

Khloe Smith GFSC
Lucia Cao GFSC
Michaela-Joy Johnstone AIDC
Chelsea Hopkirk AIDC
Adult Interpretive Gold IV (1)

Tammy Cowan GFSC

Victoria Larsen
Vanessa Preston
Victoria Larsen
Victora Larsen

Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand, Sofia Barnova
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