

North Island Ice Skating

Sub-Association Incorporated

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE : Every effort will be made to hold the events on the

V5

Last update 6SEPT

Day 2 – Sunday Morning 6th Sept 2025

6:15 am	Warm up 5 Mins - Intermediate Novice Grades FS (3)		
6:15 am	Warm Up 4Mins - Advanced Novice Grils SP (2)		
6:20 am	Advanced Novice Girls SP (2)		
	Olivia Mandle	AIFSC	Gordon Rushton, Kevin Reynolds
	Luna Wu	AIFSC	Tracy Hipkiss
	Intermediate Novice Boys (1)		
	Hunter Smith	CISC	Caitlyn Paul
	Intermediate Novice Girls (2)		
	Lydia Peters	DISC	Sarah McGibbon
	Juliette Miller	CISC	Caitlyn Paul
6:51 am	Warm up Basic Novice Girls FS (5)		
6:55 am	Basic Novice Girls (5)		
	Eva Smith	CISC	Ann Campbell
	Emma Thein-Xie	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss, Bess Cao, Cordelia Shi, Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chart
	Claira McDowell	CISC	Caitlyn Paul
	Alva Zhang	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss
	Coco Flood	CISC	Marina Tsevina
7:27 am	Warm up Juvenile U12 (3) and Elementary U12 (3)		
7:31 am	Juvenile U12 (3)		
	Jasmine Ngan	AIDC	Cordelia Shi
	Camille Wilson	QISC	Elena Iarkhunova
	Rebecca Situ	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss, Bess Cao
	Elementary U12 (3)		
	Florie Cheng	AIDC	Rosie Armstrong
	Charlotte Hua	AIDC	Skyla MacDonald, Alaine Chartrand
	Annie Zhang	GFSC	Rosie Armstrong
8:00 am	Warm Up - Adult Interpretive Bronze II (2) , Adult		
8:04 am	Adult Interpretive Bronze II (2)		
	Susan Wallace	GFSC	Alaine Chartrand
	Juliette Sivertsen	GFSC	Alaine Chartrand
	Young Adult Adult Interpretive Gold (1)		
	Stepan Kadlcik	AIFSC	Gordon Rushton, Rosie Armstrong
	Youth Interpretive Silver (3)		
	Isabelle Hack	CISC	Caitlyn Paul
	Ethan Price	AIDC	Preeya Laud
	Samantha Holmes	AIDC	Victoria Larsen
8:42 am	Ice Cut		
8:57 am	Warm up Juvenile Girls(4) and Pre Elementary Girls (1)		
9:01 am	Juvenile Girls (4)		
	Alyssa Whitley	GFSC	Rosie Armstrong, Preeya Laud
	Athena Macmac	AIDC	Gordon Rushton
	Gabriella Wooler	AIFSC	Rosie Armstrong
	Aries Simpson	AIDC	Gordon Rushton
	Pre Elementary Girls (1)		

	Emma Huang	AIDC	Preeya Laud
9:27 am	Warm up Pre Elementary U12(6)		
9:31 am	Pre Elementary U12 (6)		
	Yehm Pangyani	AIDC	Gordon Rushton
	Karen Sih	AIDC	Neske Groenewegen
	Anna Dennis	AIDC	Alaine Chartrand
	Margot Wilson	QISC	Elena Iarkunova
	Evan Wang	AIFSC	Stepan Kadlcik, Rosie Armstrong
	Ivanka Chen	AIDC	Debbie Darvill
9:54 am	Warm Up - Basic Novice Synchronized (1)		
9:56 am	Basic Novice Synchronized - Team 1		
	Obsidian Basic Novice	AIDC	Sabrina Snoad Victoria Heald
10:03 am	Warm Up - Basic Novice Synchronized (1)		
10:05 am	Basic Novice Synchronized - Team 2		
	Obsidian U12 Basic Novice	AIDC	Neske Groenewegen
10:13 am	Warm Up Synchronized Mixed Age (1)		
10:15 am	Synchronized Mixed Age		
	Obsidian Mixed Age	AIDC	Neske Groenewegen & Sabrina Snoad

North Island Ice Skating

Sub-Association Incorporated

PROVISIONAL SCHEDULE : Every effort will be made to hold the events on the

Day 2 – Sunday Afternoon - 7th Sept 2025

4:15 pm			
4:15 pm	Warm Up - Solo Adult Free Dance Silver III (1)		
4:18 pm	Solo Adult Free Dance Silver III (1)	GFSC	Debbie Darvill
4:23 pm	Glenda Bronkhorst		
4:23 pm			
4:23 pm	Warm Up - Pair Skating Adult Silver I (1)		
4:28 pm	Pair Skating Adult Silver I (1)		
4:34 pm	Evgenia Terekhova & Alex Shaw	GFSC	Alaine Chartrand, Kevin Reynolds
4:34 pm			
4:34 pm			
4:34 pm	Warm up - 6 Mins Junior Women SP Senior Women SP		
4:40 pm	Warm up - 5 Mins - Advance Novice Girls		
4:40 pm	Junior Women SP (2)		
4:55 pm		2	
4:55 pm		1	
4:55 pm			
4:55 pm	Senior Women SP (1)		
5:03 pm		1	
5:03 pm			
5:03 pm			
5:03 pm	Advanced Novice Girls FS (2)		
5:16 pm		2	
5:16 pm		1	
5:16 pm			
5:16 pm			
5:16 pm	Warm Up - Basic Novice U12 (5), Elementary Girls FS (1) and Elementary Boys FS (1)		
5:20 pm	Basic Novice U12 (5)		
5:48 pm	Aeryl Zhang	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss
5:48 pm	Aleksandra Ageenko	GFSC	Gordon Rushton, Polina Korobeinikova
5:48 pm	Oria Deng	AIDC	Dani Gebser
5:48 pm	Nicole Xiao	AIFSC	Yang Guo
5:48 pm	Eddie Luo	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss
5:48 pm			
5:48 pm	Elementary Boys (1)		
5:57 pm	Calvin Lu	GFSC	Rosie Armstrong
5:57 pm			
5:57 pm	Elementary Girls (1)		
5:57 pm	Nicole Ding	CISC	Preeya Laud
5:57 pm			
5:57 pm			
5:57 pm	Warm Up Synchronized Senior Elite 12 (1)		
5:59 pm	Synchronized Senior Elite 12 - Obsidian Senior Elite	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss
6:07 pm			
6:07 pm	Ice Clean		
6:22 pm			
6:22 pm	Warm UP - Young Adult Free Elite Men (1) - 6 mins		
6:28 pm	Warm UP - Young Adult Free Silver Men (1), Young Adult Free Silver Women (2) - 5 Mins		
6:28 pm	Young Adult Free Elite Men (1)		
6:34 pm	Stepan Kadlcik	AIFSC	Gordon Rushton, Rosie Armstrong
6:34 pm			
6:34 pm	Young Adult Free Silver Men (1)		
6:49 pm	Timothy Sampson	CISC	Ann Campbell
6:49 pm			
6:49 pm	Young Adult Free Silver Women (2)		
6:49 pm	Victoria Heald	AIDC	Sabrina Snoad

6:49 pm	Zavannah Baussmann-Leitch	GFSC	Gordon Rushton
6:49 pm			
6:49 pm	Warm Up - Adult Free Bronze III Women (2), Adult		
6:54 pm	Adult Free Bronze III Women		
7:19 pm	Sheryl Squier	GFSC	Gordon Rushton
7:19 pm	Alison McDowell	CISC	Caitlyn Paul
7:19 pm			
7:19 pm	Adult Free Bronze I Women		
7:19 pm	Alessandra Vallim	GFSC	Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand
7:19 pm	Kahlia Hickman	GFSC	Gordon Rushton
7:19 pm	Sarita Withers	GFSC	Victoria Larsen
7:19 pm			
7:19 pm	Adult Free Bronze II Women		
7:19 pm	Viktoria Marinova	AIDC	Tracy Hipkiss; Kevin Reynolds
7:19 pm			
7:19 pm	Warm Up - Young Adult Free Bronze Women (5)		
7:24 pm	Young Adult Free Bronze Women		
7:41 pm	Olga Sidorenko	GFSC	Susan Wallace; Alex Shaw
7:41 pm	Valensiana Margarita	GFSC	Alaine Chartrand, Kevin Reynolds
7:41 pm	Courtney Tuzza	GFSC	Susan Wallace
7:41 pm	Mary Butler	GFSC	Kevin Reynolds
7:41 pm	Lexie Renner	AIFSC	Stepan Kadlcik
7:41 pm			
	Warm Up - Adult Free Bronze IV Women (1), Adult Free Silver I		
	Women (2), Adult Free Silver III Women (1), Adult Free Silver IV		
7:41 pm	Adult Free Bronze IV Women		
7:46 pm	Sally Garelja	GFSC	Gordon Rushton, Alaine Chartrand
7:52 pm			
7:52 pm	Adult Free Silver I Women		
8:10 pm	Elise Franklin	GFSC	Dani Gebser
8:10 pm	Evgenia Terekhova	GFSC	Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand
8:10 pm			
8:10 pm	Adult Free Silver III Women		
8:10 pm	Glenda Bronkhorst	GFSC	Debbie Darvill
8:10 pm			
8:10 pm	Adult Free Silver IV Women		
8:10 pm	Tammy Cowan	GFSC	Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand, Sofia Barnova
8:10 pm			
8:10 pm			
	Warm Up - Young Adult Interpretive Bronze (2) , Adult Interpretive Bronze		
	I (2) and Adult Interpretive Bronze III (2)		
8:10 pm			
8:14 pm	Adult Interpretive Bronze Young Adult (2)		
8:40 pm	Courtney Tuzza	AIDC	Preeya Laud
8:40 pm	Michelle Hoang	GFSC	Susan Wallace
8:40 pm			
8:40 pm	Adult Interpretive Bronze I (2)		
8:40 pm	Sarita Withers	GFSC	Victoria larsen
8:40 pm	Eva Siwicka	GFSC	Susan Wallace
8:40 pm			
8:40 pm	Adult Interpretive Bronze III (2)		
8:40 pm	Alison McDowell	CISC	Caitlyn Paul
8:40 pm	Sheryl Squier	GFSC	Gordon Rushton
8:40 pm			
8:40 pm	Warm Up - Youth Interpretive Bronze (3) and Adult Interpretive Gold IV (1)		
8:44 pm	Youth Interpretive Bronze (3)		
9:01 pm	Khloe Smith	GFSC	Victoria Larsen
9:01 pm	Lucia Cao	GFSC	Vanessa Preston
9:01 pm	Michaela-Joy Johnstone	AIDC	Victoria Larsen
9:01 pm	Chelsea Hopkirk	AIDC	Victora Larsen
9:01 pm			
9:01 pm	Adult Interpretive Gold IV (1)		
9:07 pm	Tammy Cowan	GFSC	Kevin Reynolds, Alaine Chartrand, Sofia Barnova